B 2
Fig. 2

BHEG

Drive system

T :
ﬁzﬁ Pzﬁﬁo Desfriﬁtion %I’% ﬁiiﬁ&f}g Cﬂﬁﬁo
No. 7 P Series No. o
HEN
0501007341-G00 DC Motor CPDS13-20J 11007931
TSP-112/4-90-T- AL
1 12713-G00 AC Motor 2 CPDS13-204D1 11008546
B L 3
YDQ4.75-4-G00 AC Motor CPDS13-20JC1
2 14
2 GB93-87 Washer 14 20 20000036
28 M14X55
3 GB5783-86 Bolt M14X55 4 20000103
21 M14X95
4 GB5783-86 Bolt M14X95 10 20004146
4699823018-G00 R 11007932
5 Transmission 2
SDCS15-G00 gear box CPDS13-20JC1
6 JS160-110003-W00 B 2 1.3t-1.8t 70025148
JS200-110003-W00 Rim ring 2.0t 70029462
i 18X7-8 1.3t-1.8t 20003851
Tyre 18X7-8
7 GB2981-91 2
#tfi 200/50-10 2.0t 20004260
Tyre 200/50-10 ;
8 JS160-110001-W00 EE1] 2 1.3t-1.8t 70025146
JS200-110001-W00 Snap ring 2.0t 70029460
9 JS160-110002-W00 Bl 2 1.3t-1.8t 70025147
JS200-110002-W00 Lock ring 2.0t 70029461
10 | JS160-100001-000 BREAZ B Nut 10 70030173
21 M14X100
11 GB5782-86 Bolt M14X100 2 CPDS13-20JC1
12 M14X80
12 GB5782-86 Bolt M14X80 4 CPDS13-20JC1




I.

e

e o

B 3
Fig. 3

W4 (—) CPDS13~20JC1

Transmission(l)

Screw plug with magnet

% ]
Eﬁ' P:rtt?lo Desf‘r?gtion %% %Rﬁeﬁﬁfz frg C?dﬁiﬁ!'o
No. 2 Series No. -
1 Licesreazoge .| VYR MEXS 6
2 GB119-88 fﬁggf‘;ﬁ 2
3 | GB894.1-86 éffffi%% 1
A
4 | GB12764-91 12X16 X10 1
Needle sleeve
5 DBS10-014 Seﬁfﬁng 4
6 |Mazazsc ge)| WPLSSABOXID 1
‘ e :Ef fmfg}r%::r?r:g ®
8 | sDCs15-118 ol 3
9 | SDCS15133 bl 1
10 | sDCs15-105 Ly 6
11 | DBS10-300 iR 1
12 GB70-85 Cﬁfj L 10
s OB276-94 Grofiimdjig?gggﬁng :
14 | SDCS15-115 P'gifﬁgﬁr 3
15 | GB810-88 U e &
16 | SDCS15-102 | W7 Dust laps 1
17 | JB1000-77 r «;ﬁgs
8 | SDCS15-111 RPERE M14XT 5




3
Fig. 3

WEF(=) CPDS13~20JC1
Transmission(ll)

secibia

al g
E;i Pa@tﬁo Desﬁiﬁtion %’% %R%ffﬁé frg! C?dtlﬁo
- , p Series No. _ 4§
" z o PSR 48 1 V
DCS15-12 Inner clutch dis frame
S
20 SDCS15-104 Output shaft ! i
21 SDCS15-119 il 1 ?
= Spring Block |
ITRIFREE
22 SDCS15-116 Planet carrier )
A ik
23 SDCS15-113 Internal gear, cpl. :
24 SDCS15-114 Spring Collar ! !
e
25 SDCS15-109 Housing : ‘;‘
T p ﬂ
26 DBS25-006 Dustproof frame !
BRET
27 SDCS15-108 | yorx.Socket head screw | 10
28 | SDCS15-17-1 | Gyiindrical roller bearing | > 1
Kik#e |
29 SDCS15-128 Helical gear 1 i
FIhik ;
30 SDCS15-130 Active Gear ! :
ik
31 KOK4579KC KCB8 X14 X4 1
Shatt seal
% B4AXS
32 GB119-88 Cylinder pin k
ANERE
33 | SDCS15-126 Outer clutch disc 8
=
34 SDCS15-125 Inner clutch disc ;
EE
35 | SDCS15-132 ot 3

Housing cover




[—

B 3 #EfH(=) CPDS13~20JC1
Fig. 3 Transmission(lll)

F5 ZERERFER ¢
iy P:ret?lo Desfriygtion %% Remucks o C?dt}ﬁjo
No. : Series No. )

36 SDCS15-123 A& FEM  Pressure Plate 1

37 | spbcs15-122 ¥ FEpiston 1

38 SDCS15-125 TiAF mandril 1

39 SDCS15-127 =43 Pressure disc 1

. FMERBAH
40 SDCS15-200 1

Brake components




A 3
Fig. 3

HERE ()

Transmission(l)

==
F5 e o B HHEEEHER Wk
it Part No Description Q'ty S Or Code No
No. ' P Series No. : i :
1 0636 015 347 7NFA8E%] Screw 6 0636015347
2 0631302 212 B+ Cylinder pin 2 0631302212
3 0630 501 024 FFISM Snapring | 1 0630501024
RE A
4 0635 303 037 Nootdlo sloai. 1 0635303037
5 0634 801 038 ik 4 0634801038
Sealing ring
HhEt -
6 0634 309 602 Shaft eal 1 0634309602 -
[ R 1 Hh &
7 0750 117 781 Tapeg rollér bearing | 2 0750117781
8 0632 040 021 Bresiyrs afing 3 0632040021 3
9 0501 319 707 Je 2 NILOS-ring 1 0501319707
BhaigER *
10 4699 300 107 ek Bett 6 4699300107
BERE z
1 0637 885 613 s 1 0637885613
§25T .
12 0636 101 411 Cylindrical screw 8 0636101411 :
BRHh7%& Grooved ball
13 0635 331 418 heanog 1 0635331418
ITENR
14 4699 300 101 o feaconill 3 4699300101
FrEEE R}
15 4699 300 102 Sttt et 1 4699300102
=
16 0634 312 624 R 1 0634312624
GAMMA-ring
T2ZE M14X1.5
17 0636 302 013 Sciy D, 2 0636302013
BEVEREZE M14X15
18 0501 319 149 Screw plug with 2 0501319149
magnet
L g
19 4699 300 098 BT 5 1 4699300098

Inner disc carrier




A 3

WIEF(Z)

Transmission(ll)

Al 1 ]
AR 7 g | BEREHER | gy
item Part No Description Q't Ramarks or Code No
No. - P y Series No. :
RE
20 4699 300 077 Whiaet shaft 1 4699300077
TR
21 4699 300091 Fixing plate 1 4699300091
e =
22 | 4699300097 ki 1 4699300097
Planet carrier
A&
23 4699 200 004 Internal gear, cpl. 1 4699200004
24 4699 300 095 FEY #%f 8 FEY-ring 1 4699300095
Tl _
25 4699 300 093 Housing 1 4699300093
EXEEN
26 4699 200 003 Shim ring O.TK. 1 4699200003
24T Torx-Socket
27 0636 103 198 e 10 0636103198
Hh7& Cylindrical roller
28 0735410 704 bearing 3 0735410704
Kk
29 650548 Helical gear 1 650548
30 650550 /A% Pinion 1 650550
31 0634 502 084 %3 Shaft seal 1 0634502084
32 0631 313 003 45 Cylinder pin 1 0631313003
33 | 0501319853 SREBR Y 4 0501319853
Outer clutch disc
AR R
34 0501 319 854 lfhotiiteh Hice 3 0501319854
35 4699 309 044 Housing cover 1 4699309044
J:#% Pressure disc
36 4699 209 005 1 4699209005
O.TK.
37 4699 309 039 7&K Axial bearing 1 4699309039
38 4699 209 004 4 Pressure pin O.T.K. 1 4699209004 .
39 4699 309 040 J& 4% Pressure disc 71 4699309040
HIZNFLFF Brake lever,
40 0501 319 755 complete 1 0501319755




